PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6014957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MIN KIM	02/04/2020
BRANDON RODRIGUEZ	01/17/2020
LATIKA SRIDHAR	01/31/2020
JAMES KWON	01/17/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HELEN OF TROY LIMITED
Street Address:	THE FINANCIAL SERVICES CENTRE BISHOP'S COURT HILL
Internal Address:	SUITE 1, GROUND FLOOR
City:	ST. MICHAEL
State/Country:	BARBADOS
Postal Code:	BB14004

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29723327

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: RICHMOND@RANKINHILL.COM
Correspondent Name: RANKIN HILL & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 38210 GLENN AVENUE
Address Line 4: WILLOUGHBY, OHIO 44094

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: OXO-47040

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JONATHAN A. WITHROW

SIGNATURE: /JONATHAN A. WITHROW/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=47040-Assignment#page1.tif source=47040-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505968250 REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0558

source=47040-Assignment#page3.tif
source=47040-Assignment#page4.tif
source=47040-Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0559

Attorney Docket No.: OXO-47040

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned ("Inventor(s)") who has/have created a certain invention for which a U.S. Patent Application has been

\boxtimes	executed concurrently herewith
	executed on
	filed, and assigned Application Serial No

and is entitled

TONGS

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Helen of Troy Limited The Financial Services Centre Bishop's Court Hill Suite 1, Ground Floor St. Michael, Barbados BB14004

its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the full, exclusive, entire worldwide rights, title and interest in, to, and under said invention as described and claimed in said application, including any provisional application(s) from which it claims priority, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent are or may be granted, reissued, or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made; all of the entire rights, title and interest in and to said invention and said application, and all original and reissued patents granted for said invention, and all divisions, reissues, continuations-in-part, and continuations of said application, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every patent, and the right, where such right can be legally exercised, in Assignee's own name to apply for and obtain patents in countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application the benefits of the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty as fully and entirely as Inventor(s) could have done if the foreign application had been filed in the names of the Inventor(s), and the entire interest in any Letters Patent which may be granted on any such application in such foreign countries, and Inventor(s) authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal

> PATENT REEL: 052120 FRAME: 0560

representatives, as Assignee and owner of the said entire rights, and Inventor(s) covenant(s) that Inventor(s) has/have the full right to convey the said entire interest herein assigned and that Inventor(s) has/have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and Inventor(s) will communicate to Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives all facts known to Inventor(s) respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such divisional, continuing, or reissue applications, or the procuring thereof, and that if and when Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives desire to file a disclaimer relating thereto, Inventor(s) will, upon request, sign and deliver all lawful papers requisite for the filing of such disclaimer; and

Inventor(s) further covenant(s) and agree(s) that Inventor(s) will, at any time upon request, do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives, either in the name of Inventor(s) or Assignee, to apply for, obtain, and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries, according to the International Convention and the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all the laws and treaties in force, all without further consideration but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or other legal representatives.

Signed at the City of _	New York		State of	New York	
on this <u>04</u> day of <u></u>	February		, 2020.		
		Min	Kim		
		Min Kim	1		
State of))ss:			
County of)			
On this d personally cam Min executed the foregoing	•	own to be th	e individual	described in	
excedited the leadering	g monamont, an	a admirowidag		ror the same.	
		Notary Pub	lic		
Seal					

Signed at the City ofon this 17th day ofon uary	State of
on this 17th day of January	. 2020
	Brandon Rodriguez
State of))ss:
County of	
On this day of personally came Brandon Rodriguez, to who executed the foregoing instrument	, 2020 before me one known to be the individual described in and and acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	
Signed at the City ofon this day of	State of
UI: EIIS UAY UI	The Control of the Co
	Latika Sridhar
State of	1
)ss:
County of)
On this day of personally came Latika Sridhar, to me executed the foregoing instrument, and	, 2020 before me known to be the individual described in and who acknowledged execution of the same.
	Notary Public
Seal	

Signed at the City of		State of
on this day of		
	Brandon Rod	riguez
State of))ss:)	
On this day of personally came Brandon Rodriguez, to who executed the foregoing instrument	o me known to c, and acknowle	, 2020 before me be the individual described in and dged execution of the same.
	Notary Public	
Seal		
Signed at the City of New York on this 31 day of January		State of New York
	Satissa Latika Sridha	
State of))ss:	
County of)	
On this day of personally came Latika Sridhar, to me executed the foregoing instrument, and	known to be the	, 2020 before me ne individual described in and who I execution of the same.
	Notary Public	· · ·
Seal		

Signed at the City of New York City	State of New York
on this 17th day of January	, 2020.
•	$\Delta l / h_{\alpha}$
	James Kwon /
	V
State of)
County of)ss: '
County of	,
On this day of	2020 before me
personally came James Kwon, to me	known to be the individual described in and who
executed the foregoing instrument, and	acknowledged execution of the same.
•	Alabari Diklia
	Notary Public
Seal	